PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4066206

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the TO REMOVE PATENT NO:8699794 TO REPLACE WITH PATENT NO:8987571 previously recorded on Reel 038336 Frame 0473. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMEMT.			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
SHMUEL UR			04/04/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	SHMUEL	SHMUEL UR INNOVATION LTD.			
Street Address:	SHORAS	SHORASHIM			
City:	SHORAS	SHORASHIM			
State/Country:	ISRAEL	ISRAEL			
Postal Code:	20164	20164			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:8987		87571			
		0/5/1			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(20 be sent to th	06)217-2201 ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucces			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	20) be sent to th if provided; it)6)217-2201			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i>	20) be sent to th if provided; it 20)	06)217-2201 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucces f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	(20 be sent to th if provided; in 20 pa	06)217-2201 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucces f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 62172200			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	(20 be sent to th if provided; in 20 pa pa	06)217-2201 De e-mail address first; if that is unsucces f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 62172200 tents@aeonlaw.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(20 be sent to th if provided; i 20 pa pa 5 0	06)217-2201 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 62172200 tents@aeonlaw.com 0AM L.K. PHILIPP			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(20 be sent to th if provided; in 20 pa pa s: AD 50 SE	06)217-2201 De e-mail address first; if that is unsucces f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 62172200 tents@aeonlaw.com DAM L.K. PHILIPP 6 2ND AVE., SUITE 3000			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(20 ibe sent to th if provided; in 20 pa pa s: AD 50 SE NUMBER:	06)217-2201 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 62172200 tents@aeonlaw.com DAM L.K. PHILIPP 6 2ND AVE., SUITE 3000 ATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(20 ibe sent to th if provided; in 20 pa pa s: AD 50 SE NUMBER:	06)217-2201 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 62172200 tents@aeonlaw.com OAM L.K. PHILIPP 6 2ND AVE., SUITE 3000 ATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 GLAZ-2016012			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(20 ibe sent to th if provided; in 20 pa pa s: AD 50 SE NUMBER:	06)217-2201 be e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 62172200 tents@aeonlaw.com 0AM L.K. PHILIPP 6 2ND AVE., SUITE 3000 ATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 GLAZ-2016012 ADAM L.K. PHILIPP			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	(20 ibe sent to th if provided; in 200 pa e: AD 500 SE NUMBER: R:	06)217-2201 be e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 62172200 tents@aeonlaw.com DAM L.K. PHILIPP 6 2ND AVE., SUITE 3000 ATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 GLAZ-2016012 ADAM L.K. PHILIPP /Adam L.K. Philipp/ 09/23/2016			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Corrective-Assigned	(20 be sent to th if provided; in 200 pa se: AD 500 SE NUMBER: R: gnment-GLAZ	06)217-2201 be e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 62172200 tents@aeonlaw.com 0AM L.K. PHILIPP 6 2ND AVE., SUITE 3000 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 GLAZ-2016012 ADAM L.K. PHILIPP /Adam L.K. Philipp/ 09/23/2016 Z-2016012#page1.tif			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Corrective-Assig source=Corrective-Assig	(20 <i>be sent to th</i> <i>if provided; if</i> 200 pa pa se: AD 500 SE NUMBER: R: gnment-GLAZ gnment-GLAZ	2-2016012#page1.tif 2-2016012#page2.tif			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Corrective-Assig source=259-1.3-Assignr	(20 be sent to th if provided; in 200 pai 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 20	2-2016012#page1.tif 2-2016012#page1.tif			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Corrective-Assig source=Corrective-Assig	(20 <i>be sent to th</i> <i>if provided; if</i> 200 pa 200 pa 200 pa 500 SE NUMBER: 3: 9: NUMBER: 3: 9: 9: 9: 9: 9: 9: 9: 9: 9: 9	206)217-2201 be e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 62172200 tents@aeonlaw.com DAM L.K. PHILIPP 6 2ND AVE., SUITE 3000 ATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 GLAZ-2016012 ADAM L.K. PHILIPP /Adam L.K. PHILIPP /Adam L.K. Philipp/ 09/23/2016 2-2016012#page1.tif 2-2016012#page2.tif signed#page1.tif			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Na			me	Execution Date			
SHMUEL UR				04/04/2016			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	SHMUEL U	SHMUEL UR INNOVATION LTD.					
Street Address:	SHORASHI	SHORASHIM					
City:	SHORASHI	SHORASHIM					
State/Country:	ISRAEL	ISRAEL					
Postal Code:	20164						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2Property TypeApplication Number:13735Patent Number:89875							
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (206)217-2201 Phone: 2062172200 Email: patents@aeonlaw.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: ADAM L.K. PHILIPP Address Line 1: 1218 3RD AVENUE, SUITE 2100 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		GLAZ-2016012					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ADAM L.K. PHILIPP					
Signature:		/Adam L.K. Philipp/					
Date:		04/20/2016					
Total Attachments: 3 source=259-1.3-Assignment-Shmuel-signed#page1.tif							

9/23/2016

Assignment

source=259-1.3-Assignment-Shmuel-signed#page2.tif
source=259-1.3-Assignment-Shmuel-signed#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: Receipt Date: PAT3839238 04/20/2016

ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made from the undersigned Shmuel Ur (hereinafter, **Assignor**) to SHMUEL UR INNOVATION LTD., an Israeli company having Company ID 514481662 having an address of Shorashim, Zip Code 20164 ISRAEL (hereinafter, **Assignee**).

WHEREAS the Assignor has the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled

VARIABLE GLYPH SYSTEM AND METHOD

(hereinafter, the **Invention**), for which U.S. Patent Application 13/735,843 was filed on January 7, 2013 (hereinafter, the **Patent Application**), and U.S. Patent 8,987,571 was issued on March 24, 2015 (hereinafter, the **Patent**),

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and Patent, including, without limitation, the Patent Application and all other provisional and non-provisional applications deriving from the Patent Application, and including any original and/or reissued Letters Patent of the United States granted for the Invention and any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of any such patent application(s), and including any patents or other forms of protection of industrial property that may be granted in relation to the Invention in any other country, and including the rights to file and prosecute all applications for patents and other forms of protection of industrial property in the United States and other countries and to claim priority from the Patent Application in the United States and in any other country, and including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in such patents and the right to enforce such patents.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from the Patent Application and any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and likewise authorize officials of other countries to issue patents and other forms of industrial property protection to the Assignee.

The Assignor hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers in connection with the abovementioned Patent and Patent Application and any applications filed as divisions, reissues, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof or otherwise deriving from the

PATENT REEL: 040129 FRAME: 0004

abovementioned patent application, including separate assignments in connection with such applications, that the Assignee may deem desirable for the purposes of obtaining, protecting and enforcing its rights in the Invention.

the Assignor agrees to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting the Invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the Invention and provide any other assistance deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain, protect and enforce its rights in the Invention.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of each of the Assignors, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns of the Assignee.

The Assignor covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date or dates indicated below:

Inventor: Shmuel Ur

Inventor signature:

Date: 4/4/2016

Mailing Address: D.N. Shorashim 20164, IL

PATENT REEL: 040129 FRAME: 0006

RECORDED: 09/23/2016